## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1976/51-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
33674	85.19.059	ASEA contactors, rated 660V, 16 amps, with 3 main poles and 5 or more auxiliary contacts	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
33656 33729 33730	90.28.009 90.28.009 90.28.009	Digital 2 panel meters, used for electrical frequency meters Duspol voltage testers, used for voltage detection	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10.2 10.2 10.2
		testing	*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 20 May 1976. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of April 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1976/52—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

	Tariff Item			Applications Advertised	
Appn. No.		Goods	Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.	
32629	35.06.009	Insulation adhesive 310, an off-white two-part filled polyurethane paste of trowel- ling consistency, used for application to lacquered steel laminate panels which will hold polystyrene blocks	1976/31	24, 11 March 1976 p. 522	
32599	38.19.298	Pergaprint A, used as a resin to improve the wet strength properties and print- ability of paper, optimizes fastness to water of dip and surface coloured papers		24, 11 March 1976 p. 522	
32610	39.01.022	B.E.610 resin, a urea formaldehyde resin, used in the production of specialised two component industrial coating	1976/31	24, 11 March 1976, p. 522	
32558	39.01.022	Water reducible/soluble alkyd resins, Aroton 363, 369, 376, 377, 465, 503, 557, 580, 585 and 969	1976/31	24, 11 March 1976, p. 522	
32408	39.02.032	Leather finish AK240, for use as a surface finish in making leather	1976/31	24, 11 March 1976, p. 522	
32476	39.02.091	Rotunda cat. No. 2501 P.I.B. (polyisobutylene), self amalgamating tape 25 mm wide $\times$ 10 metres long, used for insulating and weather proofing cable connectors	1976/31	24, 11 March 1976, p. 522	
32383	48.07.059	KS Copy (NCR) carbonless paper, in sheets and reels, used for business systems, sets of forms, etc.	1976/26	23, 4 March 1976, p. 463	
31555	49.08.000	Stretch-ink transfers, for marking and branding on rubberwares	1976/10	15, 12 February 1976, p. 321	
32507	59.12.001	Black adhesive electrical insulating tape, manufactured to B.S.S. 1078/1954, size 20 mm $\times$ 20 metres	1976/31	24, 11 March 1976, p. 522	
31050	73.40.497	Wire handles	1976/1	1, 8 January 1976, p. 27	
32462	84.17.101	Manisty OOD automatic water still	1976/31	24, 11 March 1976, p. 522	
32595	84.59.149	Gema M.F.R. twin air blast recovery system	1976/31	24, 11 March 1976, p. 522	
32058	85.10.003	Khoeller hand lamps, used for fitting into fire appliances, complete with vehicle mounted battery charges	1976/21	18, 19 February p. 388	
32326	87.14.031	Rubery Owen heavy duty trailer axles	1976/26	23, 4 March 1976, p. 463	

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of April 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.